SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.26 (ID # 21323) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, February 28, 2023

FROM : SUPERVISOR KAREN SPIEGEL:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 2: Second District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds for Come Back Kids Charter School, Woman's Improvement Club of Corona, and Friends of Leaps & Bounds Pediatric Therapy. [\$8,000.00 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for:

 Come Back Kids Charter School 3939 Thirteenth Street Riverside, CA 92501 	\$2,500.00
 Woman's Improvement Club of Corona P.O. Box 188 Corona, CA 92878 	\$2,500.00
 Friends of Leaps & Bounds Pediatric Therapy 4211 B. Valley View Ave Norco, CA 92860 	\$3,000.00

ACTION: Policy, 4/5 Vote Required

nisor Karen Spiegel, Superviso

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, and Gutierrez
None
Perez
February 28, 2023
COB-Dist. 2, COBcc

Kimberly Rector Clerk

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND: Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the following organizations:

- The donation to Come Back Kids Charter School (CBK) (\$2,500.00) will be used for the drop out recovery program at CBK. This program includes giving students a second chance to experience milestone events such as Prom and a large Graduation Ceremony. CBK works closely with local districts, community partners, and parents to identify students who need an alternative to comprehensive school programs, they serve students 9th grade and above.
- The donation to Woman's Improvement Club of Corona (\$2,500.00) will be used for the 12th Annual Military Gala – "Honoring Those Who Served" which will be distributed to various military non-profits in support of veterans.
- 3. The donation to Friends of Leaps & Bounds Pediatric Therapy (\$3,000.00) will be used for the 2023 Annual Saddle Up for Pediatric Therapy event which supports their mission to meet the needs of a growing population of individuals living with disabilities.